506963615 11/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7010453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMED JASIM UDDIN	10/07/2021
ALEJANDRO FLORES	10/06/2021
ABU MUSA ABDULLAH	10/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	210 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17520523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)703-6399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512703639

ipdocket@dykema.com, joyhenart@dykema.com Email:

DENISE L. MAYFIELD **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 111 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119526-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE L. MAYFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Denise L. Mayfield/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=119526-000011_Assignment_from_Provisional#page1.tif source=119526-000011 Assignment from Provisional#page2.tif source=119526-000011 Assignment from Provisional#page3.tif

source=119526-000011_Assignment_from_Provisional#page4.tif

Docket No.: 119526_000010

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 64 day of 00 to be 1, 20 2], by Mohammed Jasim UDDIN; Alejandro FLORES; and Abu Musa ABDULLAH (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Self-Sustainable Triboelectric Energy Case for Powering Devices, for which a provisional application was filed on November 5, 2020 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 63/110,289 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Board Of Regents, The University of Texas System, a university organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas having its principal place of business at 210 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas, 78701, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application, and in and to any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

	A COMMISSION TO THE PARTY OF TH
	Mohammed Jäsim UDDIN
Date: October 7,2021	
United States of America State of Texas ss County of Hidaga	. .
	er, 2021, before me Allin, to me known to be the individual ument, and acknowledged execution
	C) (2) by Maller
	Notary Public
	JACKELYN MELGAR My Notary ID # 131160955 Expires June 7, 2025
	and the second
	Alain In CYOREC
Date: Whotel (John	Alejandro FLORES
United States of America State of County of State of America	X.
On this day of OHOU personally came Alexander the foregoing instru	, DD , before me (CS , to me known to be the individual ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Smray Public S
	LETICIA MARIA RAMIREZ Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 12-20-2021 Notary ID 125062300

Notery ID 126062188

		Mol	Mohammed Jasim UDDIN		
Date:					
United States of Ame	erica)			
State of County of) ss.:			
On this	dow of		, before me		
personally came	day of	, to m	e known to be the individual		
described in and who of the same.	executed the fore	egoing instrument, and ac	knowledged execution		
		NY . 75 11'			
		Notary Public	2		
			Alejandro FLORES		
Date:					
United States of Ame	erica)) ss.:			
State of) 35			
County of					
On this	day of	}	, before me		
personally came	(Accounts)	, to m	e known to be the individual		
described in and who of the same.	executed the fore	egoing instrument, and ac	knowledged execution		
		Notary Publi			

- Little

Abu Musa Abdullah

Abu**REEL 058037** FRAME: 0028

Date: 10//2-/2	*02			
United States of Ams State of County of	erica Proposityce Costra) ss.:		
On this 12.19 personally came described in and who of the same.	- Alger Meika	Ardulah going instrument, a	' to the known a	D OC MC TOWARDING
Commonwealth of Perinsylvania - h ALLEN MCGRIFF - Notary Pu Centre County My Commission Expires October	hilc 27, 2023	Notary I	Public ///	